Town of Carrboro

301 W. Main St., Carrboro, NC 27510



Meeting Agenda - Final

Tuesday, May 16, 2023 7:00 PM

Council Chambers - Room 110

Town Council

<u>7:00-7:05</u>

A. POETRY READING, RESOLUTIONS, PROCLAMATIONS, AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

- **1.** Resolution Supporting the Right of all North Carolinians to Safe and Comprehensive Reproductive Health Care
- **2.** Police Week Proclamation
- **3.** 23-174 Public Works Week Proclamation

<u>7:05-7:10</u>

B. ANNOUNCEMENT OF UPCOMING MEETINGS

7:10-7:20

C. PUBLIC COMMENT

<u>7:20-7:25</u>

- D. CONSENT AGENDA
- **1.** <u>23-155</u> Approval of September 13, 2022 Minutes

E. OTHER MATTERS

<u>7:30-7:45</u>

1. <u>23-150</u> Implementation of Carrboro Connects Chapter 5, Strategy 4.2, Reduce negative effectives of parking requirements on housing costs and natural resources.

PURPOSE: The purpose of this agenda item is to provide the Town Council with a report on the implementation of Carrboro Connects Transportation & Mobility Strategy 4.2 Reduce negative effects of parking requirements on housing costs and natural resources.

Attachments: A - Resolution

B - Report Strategy 4.2a

C- Additional maps and charts

D- Pocket Questions

7:45-8:00

2. <u>23-151</u> Joint Planning Area Land Use Plan Amendment - 2106 Mount Carmel Church Road

PURPOSE: The purpose of this item is to request that the Town Council consider approval of a proposed amendment to the Joint Planning Land Use Plan for a 4.66-acre property at 2106 Mount Carmel Church Road that was annexed into Orange County from Chatham County in 2021.

Attachments: A- Draft Town Council Resolution

B-JPA Public Hearing Materials

C- Planning Board Recommendation

D- Pocket Questions

F. MATTERS BY COUNCIL MEMBERS